Bus

Bus 525 B 525 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Reichenburg, Bahnhof — Lachen SZ, Bahnhof Reichenburg, Bahnhof — Lachen SZ, Bahnhof
30 stops Monday 06:43
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:43
Reichenburg, Bahnhof

Wednesday 06:43
Reichenburg, Allmeind

Thursday 06:43
Reichenburg, Kreuzwies

Friday 06:43
Reichenburg, Dorf
Reichenburg, Altersheim Saturday 06:43
Buttikon SZ, Oberstufenschule Sunday 06:43
Buttikon SZ, Dorfplatz

Route info
Buttikon SZ, Mihlemoos Direction: Reichenburg, Bahnhof

Stops: 30

Schibelbach, Gutenbrunnen
Trip Duration: 0 hour 43 min

Schuibelbach, Gramatt

Schibelbach, Dorf e
r.‘.ll'le/ --

Schiibelbach, West et Fondastosel % |
-.-~-44q m [ o \\
Schibelbach, Oberhofli

Siebnen, Bettnau

Siebnen, Neudorfli

Siebnen, Schulhaus

#
Vinelz A

Siebnen, Zentralhof
1320

Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof = Brittelen

Finstel

=

e
© OpenStreetMap contributors
Wangen SZ, alte Post o

B 55 _pBsos BusMaps
Wangen SZ, Brunnenhof

Wangen SZ, Léwenfeld


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210
https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210
https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Nuolen, Ochsenboden

Nuolen, Kirche

Nuolen, Ochsenboden

Wangen SZ, Léwenfeld

Wangen SZ, Gatzibach

Lachen SZ, Eschenweg

Lachen SZ, Kapelle

Lachen SZ, Schiéssliweg

Lachen SZ, Bahnhof



Direction
Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof — Nuolen, Kirche

6 stops

Open route schedule

Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof

Wangen SZ, alte Post

Wangen SZ, Brunnenhof

Wangen SZ, Léwenfeld

Nuolen, Ochsenboden

Nuolen, Kirche

Route schedule
Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof — Nuolen, Kirche

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof
Stops: 6

Trip Duration: 0 hour 9 min

07:37

07:37

07:37

07:37

07:37


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Direction
undefined — undefined

0 stops

Open route schedule

Route schedule
undefined — undefined

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

No Stops

08:33

08:33

08:33

08:33


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Direction
Erlach, Stedtli — Liischerz, Bahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Erlach, Stedtli

Erlach, Oberstufenschule

Vinelz, Strand

Lischerz, Riedmatte

Lischerz, Dorf

Lischerz, Post

Lischerz, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Erlach, Stedtli — Lischerz, Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erlach, Stedtli
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 11 min

11:33-19:33

11:33-19:33

11:33-19:33

11:33-19:33

11:33-19:33

11:33

11:33


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Direction
Erlach, Stedtli — Liischerz, Bahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Erlach, Stedtli

Erlach, Oberstufenschule

Vinelz, Strand

Lischerz, Riedmatte

Lischerz, Dorf

Lischerz, Post

Lischerz, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Erlach, Stedtli — Lischerz, Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erlach, Stedtli
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 11 min

10:00-17:33

10:00-17:33

10:00-17:33

10:00

10:00-17:33


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Direction Route schedule

Reichenburg, Bahnhof — Lachen SZ, Bahnhof Reichenburg, Bahnhof — Lachen SZ, Bahnhof
30 stops Monday 07:43-11:43
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:43-11:43
Reichenburg, Bahnhof

Wednesday 07:43-11:43
Reichenburg, Allmeind

Thursday 07:43-11:43
Reichenburg, Kreuzwies

Friday 07:43-11:43
Reichenburg, Dorf
Reichenburg, Altersheim Saturday 07:43-11:43
Buttikon SZ, Oberstufenschule Sunday 07:43-11:43
Buttikon SZ, Dorfplatz

Route info
Buttikon SZ, Mihlemoos Direction: Reichenburg, Bahnhof

Stops: 30

Schibelbach, Gutenbrunnen
Trip Duration: 0 hour 43 min
Schibelbach, Gramatt
Schibelbach, Dorf
Schibelbach, West
Schibelbach, Oberhofli
Siebnen, Bettnau
Siebnen, Neudorfli
Siebnen, Schulhaus
Siebnen, Zentralhof
Siebnen-Wangen, Bahnhof
Wangen SZ, alte Post
Wangen SZ, Brunnenhof
Wangen SZ, Léwenfeld
Nuolen, Ochsenboden
Nuolen, Kirche

Nuolen, Ochsenboden

Wangen SZ, Léwenfeld


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-525-233759227-1051821210

Wangen SZ, Gatzibach
Lachen SZ, Eschenweg
Lachen SZ, Kapelle
Lachen SZ, Schldssliweg

Lachen SZ, Bahnhof

525 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Lachen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-04-15

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



